FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

10332

1	Orst inferroad of a cognizable crime reported under sect		.0004
1	DIST BUKURA Sub-Divn BISHNUPURPS IN		
2.	(i) Act J PC Sections 379/411/420.	/120(ii) Act	Sections
	(iii) ActSections	Other Acts & Sections	21 OF MMDR ACT
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	DT-07/11/23	Time 18.25 HRS
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day TUES DAY	Date 07-11-23	DETECTED IN BETWEEN
	(c) Information Received Date ON - O7/11/2	3	Time 18.25 HRS
	G.D. No. 311	At th	e Police Station:
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral TYPED		
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.	APPROX II KM NO	ORTH FROM PS
	(b) Address ON THE PITCH ROAD LEADING THROUGH RASULPUR SIDE TO KHANDAGHOSH SIDE NEAR KUMNA VILLAGE, U/PS-INDAS, DIST-BANKURA, JLNO-OA, ANCHALNO-OI, GP-ROL		
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name		
	District		
6.	Complaint/Informant:		, 4
	(a) Name BUDDHADEB N	NUKHERJEE	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT NOTED		
	(d) Nationality 1 NDIAN		
	(e) Address ASI OF POLICE, JNDAS	PS DIST-BANKURA	1 .
8.	2	ARDHAMAN AND OWN	REGN NO- JH 10CQ 7069.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : 1) ONE COAL LOADED BOLERO PICKUL BEARING RESN NO - JHIOCQ 2069.		
	***************************************		FALED WATER BOTTLE
	3) ONE GRE	Y AND WHITE COLOUR	TAR PAULIN.
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:		
12.	FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED	AS FIR IS ATTACHE	D HERE WITH
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of	of offence (s) u/s. 379/411	1420/120B IPC X
		21 OF M	MDRACT
			. 77
	I, SI SOMNATH PAL, O/C INDAS PS		
	registered the case and teok up the investigation / directedASI_BISWANATH_MANDAL		
	OF INDAS RC. to take up the investigation		
	transferred to P.S		
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.		
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the or	omplant? informant nee of co	
	^	5	D 1. 11 P
	Budhadeh Alinkanisa	Signature of the officer-	Police Station with
	200 aprices formation		D-1
	ASE		TH PAL
Sig	Buddhadeb Mukeyers ASE gnature / Thumb Impression	Rank: SIOF F	TH PAL

Officer-in-Charge INDAS P. S. BANKURA To The Officer-in-Charge, Indas PS. Indas, Bankura.

Sub:- Prayer for lodging F.I.R.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested persons namely i. Bipod Taran Mahanta (approx 35 yrs) S/o- Lt Gobardhan Mahanta of vill- Dhundabad, PS-Salanpur, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman, driver of Bolero Pickup bearing No- JH 10 CQ 2069 and helper of said vehicle namely ii. Jitesh Bauri (Approx 19 yrs) S/O- Dilip Bauri of vill- Dhundabad, PS- Salanpur, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman, and the seized above noted Bolero Pickup loaded with coal, guarding by 33 packet sealed water bottle and covered with one grey and white colour tarpaulin under proper seizure list duly signed by the accused drivers and witnesses. I beg to report that on 07.11.2023 at about 17:05 hrs while I was engaged in PS mobile duty vide Indas P.S C.C No- 2589/23 dtd. 07.11.2023, near Kumna under Indas PS, I noticed that one bolero Pick up was coming through the road from Rasulpur side. Seeing Police party the driver of the vehicle started to drive the vehicle in a suspicious manner. After a hot chase we were succeed to apprehend the vehicle bearing No- JH 10 CQ 2069. After apprehension I started to interrogate the driver and helper of the vehicle. After prolong interrogation they disclosed there identity as above and they confessed that they were carrying the illegal coal from the coalmine of Asansol and in the vehicle No JH 10 CQ 2069 surrounding with sealed water bottle as if any one, specially Police could not be able to notice the coal. I asked the drivers to produce legal documents in respect of loaded coal. But the driver could not produce any valid documents. On interrogation they confessed that they had no legal documents in respect of the coal and they have doing this job in connivance with the owners of the above noted Bolero Pickup. Finding no other alternative I have seized the said Bolero Pickup bearing No- JH 10 CQ 2069 loaded with coal, 33 petty of sealed water bottle covered by one grey and white colour tarpaulin in-between 17:25 hrs to 17:45 hrs under proper seizure list. I requested the local people to sign in the seizure list but nobody found willing to sign in the seizure list. Accordingly my accompany force signed in the seizure list, and I arrested the above noted drivers namely i. Bipod Taran Mahanta (approx 35 yrs) S/o- Lt Gobardhan Mahanta of vill- Dhundabad, PS-Salanpur, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman, driver of Bolero Pickup bearing No- JH 10 CQ 2069 and helper of said vehicle namely ii. Jitesh Bauri (Approx 19 yrs) S/O- Dilip Bauri of vill- Dhundabad, PS- Salanpur, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman maintaining all legal formalities.

I, therefore, pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started in this regard under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosures:-

1) Seizure list

Received on OF/11/23 at 18:25 hrs and started 2) Arrest Memo Indas PS Case NO-188/23, 27-07/11/23 U/S-379/

411/420/120BIPE & 2109 MMDR ACT.

Officer-In-Charge INDAS P. S. RANKURA

Yours faithfully

Buddhadeb Murkerjere. ASI Buddhadeb Mukherjee ASE

Indas P.S, Bankura.

Date: - 07.11.2023.

Ref. 2 TO AS. BANK Pate

Ref. 2 In das RS GDE NO-307 Date -07/11/23

Date and Time of Seizure: on 07-11.23 in between 17:25 Hrs to 17:45 Hrs

2. Place of Seizure: Near Kumma village on Pitch road leading through Rabulpur side to Khamolaghash side under Indas PS, DIST. Bankura.

3. From whom Seized: AB Produced by nomely Bipad Taran Mahanta

210 Lt Grobardhan Mahanta of vill - Dhundabad

As- Salampup, Dist- Paschim Borndhamon (Which Has found

4. Name and Address of Witnesses: no JH 10 CQ 2069)

a) HG INS Rajib Rudsa b) N.Y. F. Pabitra Sing Sardar

Both of Indas P.S. Dist- Bankura.

- 5. Articles Seized: (i) One coal loaded Bolero Picu-up bewing reg
 NO JH 10 CQ 2069
 - (ii) 33 (Thirty three) Pettey of Sealed water bottle.
 - (iii) One grey and white colour tarpacelin.

6. Signature of Witnesses: I have Seized the alamat the above noted articles with proper lebel.

a) HG INS Rosib Rudra.

b) MXF Pabiton Sing Bordon

Det sindusps coseNo 182/23 dote 711.23 W/5 379/411/4201120B spc and 21 of M.M.D.R Acf

> B.N. mandal A-5.1 7.11.23

Buddhadeb Aruberjee ASE of Police Indas PS

Seized / Prepared by me Camp at Pitch road nead Kumna village Date - 07/11/23